
                                          MAGHERAFELT AND SISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 

                                        PPP SALVAGE AUCTION DAVAGH STAGES RALLY 

                                               O/A RESULTS TO SS5 5:01 pm 

                                                                                   ROAD 

PL NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL     CAR      SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4   SS5  PEN  TOTAL 

-- --- --------------------------------- -- ------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ----- 

 1   2 Cathal Rogers/Eoighan Rogers      8  Evo 9        6.35 6.26 0.49 6.38  6.42      27.10 

 2   3 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew       7  Escort Mk II 6.44 6.35 0.48 6.39  6.42      27.28 

 3   4 Aiden Toner/Damien Toner          4  Escort       6.41 6.38 0.48 6.45  6.43      27.35 

 4  10 William Carey/Ronnie Craig        7  Escort       6.49 6.35 0.48 6.47  6.58      27.57 

 5  15 Sean McBride/Francis Trainer      4  Escort Mk II 6.54 6.49 0.49 7.10  6.53      28.35 

 6  19 Stephen Kelly/Ann Taggart         8  Evo 8        6.56 6.56 0.49 7.03  6.57      28.41 

 7   8 Gerard MaFall/Brendan Boyle       8  Esc cos      7.01 6.57 0.49 7.14  7.08      29.09 

 8  20 Frank Conville/Ciaran Kelly       6  Astra        7.14 7.11 0.52 7.07  7.06      29.30 

 9  22 Vincent O Kane/Siobhan Cassidy    8  Subaru       7.16 6.59 0.50 7.17  7.11      29.33 

10  23 Brian McFall/Oonagh McFerran      8  Evo 7        7.04 6.58 0.53 7.29  7.11      29.35 

11  18 Paul Gallagher/Ames Gallagher     3  Escort Mk II 7.23 7.03 0.51 7.21  7.21      29.59 

12  41 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston       6  Honda        7.21 7.03 0.52 7.21  7.23      30.00 

13  27 Alan Atchenson/Dean Henderson     4  Escort       7.13 7.09 0.51 7.21  7.28      30.02 

14  39 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill      4  Ford Escort  7.27 7.22 0.51 7.21  7.39      30.40 

15  54 Paul Carron/John Coll             3  Corolla      7.32 7.13 0.53 7.25  7.42      30.45 

16  26 Mark McIlwee/Micheal McIlwee      8  Subaru       7.47 7.33 0.52 7.21  7.31      31.04 

17  33 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan          2  Nova         7.29 7.35 0.53 7.21  7.53      31.11 

18  31 Christie McDermott/Anthony Coyle  6  Escort Mk II 7.33 7.33 1.01 7.21  7.45      31.13 

19  37 Barry McGirr/Leo Pearson          8  Subaru       7.50 7.31 0.54 7.21  7.53      31.29 

20  12 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doherty        8  Subaru       7.45 7.22 0.53 7.47  7.43      31.30 

21  25 Declan Cairns/Kieran McGrath      3  Civic        7.34 7.37 0.54 7.51  7.34      31.30 

22  50 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall       3  Corolla      7.44 7.28 0.54 7.48  7.45      31.39 

23  30 Paddy Donnelly/James Brown        2  Escort Mk II 7.43 7.43 0.55 7.21  8.07      31.49 

24  40 James Convery/Niall McKenna       1  Ka           7.58 7.54 0.55 7.21  8.07      32.15 

25  42 Glen Campbell/Ray Fitzpatrick     1  Nissan Micra 7.47 7.47 0.55 8.02  7.56      32.27 

26  55 Cornelius McGeever/Pat McCafferty 2  Escort MkII  7.48 7.43 0.55 8.12  7.55      32.33 

27  29 Joe McQuillan/John Rowan          8  Evo 6        6.54 6.49 0.50 7.10 11.00      32.43 

28  59 Michael Laverty/P J Convery       3  C2 R2        8.11 7.54 0.55 8.02  7.44      32.46 

29  48 Stephen Moore/Robert Milligan     3  Saxo         7.53 7.51 0.55 8.07  8.02      32.48 

30  46 Alex McNaughton/Barry McCarte     4  Escort MkII  7.51 7.41 0.55 8.08  8.18      32.53 

31  34 Philip Ewart/Michael Hall         3  Peugeot      8.09 8.00 0.56 7.21  8.33      32.59 

32  44 Maclom Johnston/Alex McClements   1  Skoda        8.05 8.05 0.59 8.07  8.09      33.25 

33  57 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin 4  Escort       8.18 8.04 0.55 8.15  8.19      33.51 

34  61 Alan Michael/James Graham         4  Escort       8.01 7.55 0.55 8.42  8.19      33.52 

35  56 Thomas McCullagh/Sean McCullagh   3  Corolla      8.22 8.21 0.58 8.39  8.39      34.59 

36  52 Richard Charles/Richard Hunniford 1  Peugeot 206  8.31 8.21 0.58 8.41  8.30      35.01 

37  53 Uel Montgomery/Darren McCluney    5  Astra        8.49 8.17 0.59 8.42  9.34      36.21 

38  58 Eamon Doherty/Kevin McGowan       3  Escort Mk II 8.16 8.08 0.59 8.21 11.00      36.44 

39  49 Alan Faloon/Peter Tolerton        2  Sunbeam      9.45 9.19 1.01 9.26  9.29      39.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

                                                  MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 

                                         PPP SALVAGE AUCTION DAVAGH STAGES RALLY Jul 28, 2007 

                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS5 5:01 pm 

                                                                                     ROAD 

CL. PL. NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER              CAR      SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4   SS5  PEN  TOTAL 

--- --- --- --------------------------------- ------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ----- 

1     1  40 James Convery/Niall McKenna       Ka           7.58 7.54 0.55 7.21  8.07      32.15 

      2  42 Glen Campbell/Ray Fitzpatrick     Nissan Micra 7.47 7.47 0.55 8.02  7.56      32.27 

      3  44 Maclom Johnston/Alex McClements   Skoda        8.05 8.05 0.59 8.07  8.09      33.25 

      4  52 Richard Charles/Richard Hunniford Peugeot 206  8.31 8.21 0.58 8.41  8.30      35.01 

 

2     1  33 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan          Nova         7.29 7.35 0.53 7.21  7.53      31.11 

      2  30 Paddy Donnelly/James Brown        Escort Mk II 7.43 7.43 0.55 7.21  8.07      31.49 

      3  55 Cornelius McGeever/Pat McCafferty Escort MkII  7.48 7.43 0.55 8.12  7.55      32.33 

      4  49 Alan Faloon/Peter Tolerton        Sunbeam      9.45 9.19 1.01 9.26  9.29      39.00 

 

3     1  18 Paul Gallagher/Ames Gallagher     Escort Mk II 7.23 7.03 0.51 7.21  7.21      29.59 

      2  54 Paul Carron/John Coll             Corolla      7.32 7.13 0.53 7.25  7.42      30.45 

      3  25 Declan Cairns/Kieran McGrath      Civic        7.34 7.37 0.54 7.51  7.34      31.30 

      4  50 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall       Corolla      7.44 7.28 0.54 7.48  7.45      31.39 

      5  59 Michael Laverty/P J Convery       C2 R2        8.11 7.54 0.55 8.02  7.44      32.46 

      6  48 Stephen Moore/Robert Milligan     Saxo         7.53 7.51 0.55 8.07  8.02      32.48 

      7  34 Philip Ewart/Michael Hall         Peugeot      8.09 8.00 0.56 7.21  8.33      32.59 

      8  56 Thomas McCullagh/Sean McCullagh   Corolla      8.22 8.21 0.58 8.39  8.39      34.59 

      9  58 Eamon Doherty/Kevin McGowan       Escort Mk II 8.16 8.08 0.59 8.21 11.00      36.44 

 

4     1   4 Aiden Toner/Damien Toner          Escort       6.41 6.38 0.48 6.45  6.43      27.35 

      2  15 Sean McBride/Francis Trainer      Escort Mk II 6.54 6.49 0.49 7.10  6.53      28.35 

      3  27 Alan Atchenson/Dean Henderson     Escort       7.13 7.09 0.51 7.21  7.28      30.02 

      4  39 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill      Ford Escort  7.27 7.22 0.51 7.21  7.39      30.40 

      5  46 Alex McNaughton/Barry McCarte     Escort MkII  7.51 7.41 0.55 8.08  8.18      32.53 

      6  57 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin Escort       8.18 8.04 0.55 8.15  8.19      33.51 

      7  61 Alan Michael/James Graham         Escort       8.01 7.55 0.55 8.42  8.19      33.52 

 

5     1  53 Uel Montgomery/Darren McCluney    Astra        8.49 8.17 0.59 8.42  9.34      36.21 

 

6     1  20 Frank Conville/Ciaran Kelly       Astra        7.14 7.11 0.52 7.07  7.06      29.30 

      2  41 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston       Honda        7.21 7.03 0.52 7.21  7.23      30.00 

      3  31 Christie McDermott/Anthony Coyle  Escort Mk II 7.33 7.33 1.01 7.21  7.45      31.13 

 

7     1   3 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew       Escort Mk II 6.44 6.35 0.48 6.39  6.42      27.28 

      2  10 William Carey/Ronnie Craig        Escort       6.49 6.35 0.48 6.47  6.58      27.57 

 

8     1   2 Cathal Rogers/Eoighan Rogers      Evo 9        6.35 6.26 0.49 6.38  6.42      27.10 

      2  19 Stephen Kelly/Ann Taggart         Evo 8        6.56 6.56 0.49 7.03  6.57      28.41 

      3   8 Gerard MaFall/Brendan Boyle       Esc cos      7.01 6.57 0.49 7.14  7.08      29.09 

      4  22 Vincent O Kane/Siobhan Cassidy    Subaru       7.16 6.59 0.50 7.17  7.11      29.33 

      5  23 Brian McFall/Oonagh McFerran      Evo 7        7.04 6.58 0.53 7.29  7.11      29.35 

      6  26 Mark McIlwee/Micheal McIlwee      Subaru       7.47 7.33 0.52 7.21  7.31      31.04 

      7  37 Barry McGirr/Leo Pearson          Subaru       7.50 7.31 0.54 7.21  7.53      31.29 

      8  12 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doherty        Subaru       7.45 7.22 0.53 7.47  7.43      31.30 

      9  29 Joe McQuillan/John Rowan          Evo 6        6.54 6.49 0.50 7.10 11.00      32.43 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

                                          MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 

                                  PPP SALVAGE AUCTION DAVAGH STAGES RALLY Jul 28, 2007 

                                          RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 5:01 pm 

NO         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL     CAR      SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4   SS5  RD PEN TOTAL 

-- --------------------------------- -- ------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------ ----- 

 1 Kerion Graffin/Neil Doherty       8  Evo 9 

 2 Cathal Rogers/Eoighan Rogers      8  Evo 9        6.35 6.26 0.49 6.38  6.42        27.10 

 3 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew       7  Escort Mk II 6.44 6.35 0.48 6.39  6.42        27.28 

 4 Aiden Toner/Damien Toner          4  Escort       6.41 6.38 0.48 6.45  6.43        27.35 

 5 Adrian Heatherington/Sean Magee   5  Escort Mk II 6.47 6.44 0.49 7.05 

 7 Brian Muldoon/Patsy Corr          8  Evo          6.36 6.33 0.48 

 8 Gerard MaFall/Brendan Boyle       8  Esc cos      7.01 6.57 0.49 7.14  7.08        29.09 

 9 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane         8  Evo 

10 William Carey/Ronnie Craig        7  Escort       6.49 6.35 0.48 6.47  6.58        27.57 

11 Sean McLaughlin/Conor Nicholl     8  Esc cos 

12 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doherty        8  Subaru       7.45 7.22 0.53 7.47  7.43        31.30 

14 Steven Cleary/Martin Conway       4  Escort Mk II 

15 Sean McBride/Francis Trainer      4  Escort Mk II 6.54 6.49 0.49 7.10  6.53        28.35 

16 Niall Convery/Ryan O'Connor       3  Sunbeam      7.23 

17 Keith  McQuillan/Colin Harkness   3  Escort 

18 Paul Gallagher/Ames Gallagher     3  Escort Mk II 7.23 7.03 0.51 7.21  7.21        29.59 

19 Stephen Kelly/Ann Taggart         8  Evo 8        6.56 6.56 0.49 7.03  6.57        28.41 

20 Frank Conville/Ciaran Kelly       6  Astra        7.14 7.11 0.52 7.07  7.06        29.30 

21 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna       5  Escort Mk II 7.01 6.51 0.50 7.07 

22 Vincent O Kane/Siobhan Cassidy    8  Subaru       7.16 6.59 0.50 7.17  7.11        29.33 

23 Brian McFall/Oonagh McFerran      8  Evo 7        7.04 6.58 0.53 7.29  7.11        29.35 

24 JP McSorley/John Devine           5  Civic        7.25 

25 Declan Cairns/Kieran McGrath      3  Civic        7.34 7.37 0.54 7.51  7.34        31.30 

26 Mark McIlwee/Micheal McIlwee      8  Subaru       7.47 7.33 0.52 7.21  7.31        31.04 

27 Alan Atchenson/Dean Henderson     4  Escort       7.13 7.09 0.51 7.21  7.28        30.02 

28 Andrew Hamilton/Richard Hyland    5  Escort Mk II 7.21 7.05 0.51 

29 Joe McQuillan/John Rowan          8  Evo 6        6.54 6.49 0.50 7.10 11.00        32.43 

30 Paddy Donnelly/James Brown        2  Escort Mk II 7.43 7.43 0.55 7.21  8.07        31.49 

31 Christie McDermott/Anthony Coyle  6  Escort Mk II 7.33 7.33 1.01 7.21  7.45        31.13 

32 Declan McBrearty/Ronan Randon     3  Corolla      7.12 

33 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan          2  Nova         7.29 7.35 0.53 7.21  7.53        31.11 

34 Philip Ewart/Michael Hall         3  Peugeot      8.09 8.00 0.56 7.21  8.33        32.59 

36 Dermott Grant/Gareth Hyndman      4  Escort Mk II 

37 Barry McGirr/Leo Pearson          8  Subaru       7.50 7.31 0.54 7.21  7.53        31.29 

38 Jimmy Dorrian/Michael Mulligan    3  Corolla      7.22 

39 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill      4  Ford Escort  7.27 7.22 0.51 7.21  7.39        30.40 

40 James Convery/Niall McKenna       1  Ka           7.58 7.54 0.55 7.21  8.07        32.15 

41 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston       6  Honda        7.21 7.03 0.52 7.21  7.23        30.00 

42 Glen Campbell/Ray Fitzpatrick     1  Nissan Micra 7.47 7.47 0.55 8.02  7.56        32.27 

44 Maclom Johnston/Alex McClements   1  Skoda        8.05 8.05 0.59 8.07  8.09        33.25 

46 Alex McNaughton/Barry McCarte     4  Escort MkII  7.51 7.41 0.55 8.08  8.18        32.53 

47 Ian Wright/Ian Regan              1  Suzuki       8.12 7.55 0.56 8.14 

48 Stephen Moore/Robert Milligan     3  Saxo         7.53 7.51 0.55 8.07  8.02        32.48 

49 Alan Faloon/Peter Tolerton        2  Sunbeam      9.45 9.19 1.01 9.26  9.29        39.00 

50 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall       3  Corolla      7.44 7.28 0.54 7.48  7.45        31.39 

51 John McCann/Martina Cassidy       6  Astra        7.38 7.21 0.52 7.21 

52 Richard Charles/Richard Hunniford 1  Peugeot 206  8.31 8.21 0.58 8.41  8.30        35.01 

53 Uel Montgomery/Darren McCluney    5  Astra        8.49 8.17 0.59 8.42  9.34        36.21 

54 Paul Carron/John Coll             3  Corolla      7.32 7.13 0.53 7.25  7.42        30.45 

55 Cornelius McGeever/Pat McCafferty 2  Escort MkII  7.48 7.43 0.55 8.12  7.55        32.33 

56 Thomas McCullagh/Sean McCullagh   3  Corolla      8.22 8.21 0.58 8.39  8.39        34.59 

57 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin 4  Escort       8.18 8.04 0.55 8.15  8.19        33.51 

58 Eamon Doherty/Kevin McGowan       3  Escort Mk II 8.16 8.08 0.59 8.21 11.00        36.44 

59 Michael Laverty/P J Convery       3  C2 R2        8.11 7.54 0.55 8.02  7.44        32.46 

60 Mark McMullan/Charlie McGinty     5  Escort MK II 7.43 7.30 0.52 

61 Alan Michael/James Graham         4  Escort       8.01 7.55 0.55 8.42  8.19        33.52 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 


